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ANTIGUN

APPAREL
Arrive Comfortably

GOLF PRODUCT PRICE LIST

STYLE NAME STYLE # EMBROIDERED DELIVERY
PRICE MONTH
(Effective 2/1/24)
MEN'’S POLOS

Flex Polo 104591 $14.00
Peak Polo 104593 $14.00
Avalon Polo 104592 $14.00
Legacy Pique Polo 104271 $20.50
Tribute Polo 104197 $22.00
Spark Polo 104585 $22.75
Esteem Polo 104576 $22.75
Reprocess Polo 105588 $23.75 JUNE
Compass Polo 104364 $24.25
Par 3 Polo 104829 $26.50
Era Polo (includes Color Blocked) 105615 $26.50 MAY
Layout Polo 105131 $27.25
Tunnel Polo 105281 $24.25 SEPTEMBER
Scheme Polo 105135 $26.75
Skills Polo 104910 $26.75
Twine Polo 105613 $26.75 MAY
Rings Polo 105698 $28.75 JUNE
Ellipse Polo 105638 $28.75 JUNE
Western Polo 105707 $28.75 MAY

MEN'S ZIPPERED PULLOVERS

Flex 1/4 Zip Pullover 105034 $19.00

Peak 1/4 Zip Pullover 104595 $19.00

Avalon 1/4 Zip Pullover 104594 $19.00

Tribute 1/4 Zip Pullover 104644 $25.25

Reprocess 1/4 Zip Pullover 105587 $27.75 JUNE
Hunk 1/4 Zip Pullover 104958 $28.75

Intent 1/4 Zip Pullover 105640 $28.75 MAY
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STYLE NAME

EMBROIDERED
PRICE

DELIVERY
MONTH

Content 1/4 Zip Pullover
Bright 1/4 Zip Pullover
Epic 1/4 Zip Pullover
Twine 1/4 Zip Pullover
Tidy 1/4 Zip Pullover
Generation 1/4 Zip Pullover
Team 1/4 Zip Pullover
Cause 1/4 Zip Pullover
Perilous 1/4 Zip Pullover
Insider 1/4 Zip Pullover
Course 1/4 Zip Pullover
Spikes 2 1/4 Zip Pullover
Certain 1/4 Zip Pullover
Fortune 1/4 Zip Pullover

Course Vest
Demand FZ Vest
Regard FZ Vest
Links Golf Vest
Fortune FZ Vest

Legacy FZ Hood Jacket
Protect Jacket
Pivot Jacket

Links Golf Jacket
Regard Jacket
Links 2 Golf Jacket
Course Jacket
Objection Jacket
Hold Up Jacket
Sway Jacket

Daily Fused Jacket
Altitude Jacket

Swelter Jacket
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MEN'’S VESTS

105714
105155
104642
105710
105167
104366
104646
105188
105470
105088
104632
105720
105432
101184

104631

105037
105606
104636
105632

MEN'’S JACKETS

104722
104628
104775
104536
105605
105715

104633
105036
105431

104779
105472
104340
105718

(Effective 2/1/24)
$28.75
$29.25
$29.00
$29.00
$30.75
$31.25
$32.50
$31.25
$32.75
$34.75
$35.00
$34.75
$39.25
$39.25

$27.00
$32.75
$32.75
$31.50
$32.75

$27.25
$30.50
$34.75
$33.75
$36.75
$33.75
$36.50
$36.75
$41.25
$34.75
$42.75
$40.75
$42.75

MAY

MAY

JULY
JULY

JULy
AUGUST

AUGUST

JUNE

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

PUBLISHED DATE: 2-28-24



STYLE NAME STYLE # EMBROIDERED  DELIVERY
PRICE MONTH

(Effective 2/1/24)

Brisk FZ Vest 105684 | $30.75 | MAY
Brisk SS 1/4 Zip Pullover 105637 $32.00 MAY
Brisk 1/4 Zip Pullover 105631 $34.00 MAY

Tending 2 LS Woven 105816 $31.75 MAY
Flight LS Woven 104939 $31.75

Activate SS Woven 105582 $28.75 JUNE
Exposure LS Woven 105581 $31.75 JUNE

Gambit 1/4 Zip Pullover 104645 $28.50
Victory Crew 105482 $26.75
Victory Crew (FF) 105482 $30.75
Victory Pullover Hood 101182 $28.50
Victory Pullover Hood (FF) 101182 $32.50
Victory Pullover CB Hood 105541 $28.50
Victory Pullover CB Hood (FF) 105541 $32.50
Victory 1/4 Zip Pullover 105483 $28.50
Victory 1/4 Zip Pullover CB 105540 $30.75
Victory FZ Hood 101183 $29.50
Victory FZ Hood (FF) 10183 $33.50
Victory Bomber Jacket 105538 $30.50
Subtle 1/4 Zip Pullover 105435 $32.75 JULY
Cloud Pullover Hood 105650 $33.75 JULY
Cloud Pullover Hood (FF) 105650 $37.75 JULY
Effortless FZ Hood 105651 $35.75 JULY

Victory Sweatpant 105557 $28.75

Legacy Pique Polo Tall 104357 $24.50
Esteem Polo Tall 104587 $25.75
Tribute Polo Tall 104368 $26.00
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STYLE NAME EMBROIDERED  DELIVERY

PRICE MONTH
(Effective 2/1/24)
Par 3 Polo Tall 105774 $30.50 MAY
Tunnel Polo Tall 105776 $28.25 SEPTEMBER
Ellipse Polo Tall 105775 $32.75 JUNE
Victory Crew Tall 105779 $30.75 AUGUST
Victory Crew Tall (FF) 105779 $34.75 AUGUST
Victory PO Hood Tall 105778 $32.50 AUGUST
Victory PO Hood Tall (FF) 105778 $36.50 AUGUST
Victory FZ Hood Tall 105777 $33.50 AUGUST
Generation Tall 104488 $35.25
Fortune 1/4 Zip Pullover Tall 104261 $43.25

WOMEN'’S POLOS

Flex Polo W 104597 $14.00

Peak Polo W 104599 $14.00

Avalon Polo W 104598 $14.00

S/L Tribute Polo W 104411 $20.25

Legacy Pique Polo W 104275 $20.50

Tribute Polo W 104198 $22.00

Reprocess Polo W 105662 $23.75 JUNE
Compass Polo W 104365 $24.25

Tunnel Polo W 105678 $24.25 SEPTEMBER
Matter Polo W 105239 $26.50

Layout V-Neck Polo W 105719 $27.25 MAY
Layout S/L Polo 105717 $24.75 MAY
Recap S/L Polo 105350 $24.75 MAY
Era Polo W 105694 $26.50 MAY
Rings Polo W 105712 $28.75 JUNE

WOMEN'’S ZIPPERED PULLOVERS

Flex 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105035 $19.00

Peak 1/4 Zip Pullover W 104601 $19.00

Avalon 1/4 Zip Pullover W 104600 $19.00

Fusion 1/4 Zip Pullover W 104609 $19.00

Tribute 1/2 Zip Pullover W 104682 $25.25

Reprocess 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105663 $27.75 JUNE
Epic 1/4 Zip Pullover W 104725 $29.00

Intent 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105695 $28.75 MAY
Bright 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105673 $29.25 MAY
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STYLE NAME EMBROIDERED  DELIVERY

PRICE MONTH
(Effective 2/1/24)
Mentor 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105240 $28.75 MAY
Daybreak 1/4 Zip Hood W | 105668 | $30.75 | MAY
Fortune 1/4 Zip Pullover W | 101306 | $39.25 |
Figure 1/4 Zip Pullover W | 105408 | $40.75 | SEPTEMBER
Course Vest W | 104634 | $27.00 |
Experience FZ Vest W | 105384 | $38.75 | SEPTEMBER
Nostalgia FZ Vest W | 105405 | $38.75 | SEPTEMBER

Protect Jacket W 104629 $30.50

Generation Jacket W 104367 $31.25

Links Golf Jacket W 104537 $33.75

Course Jacket W 104635 $36.50

Links 2 Golf Jacket W 105716 $33.75 AUGUST
Continual Jacket W 105666 $34.75 MAY

Even Par Jacket W 104760 $34.75 JULY

Regard Jacket W 105680 $36.75 JuLy
Altitude Jacket W 104345 $40.75

Universe Jacket W 105383 $42.75 SEPTEMBER

Victory Crew W 104726 $26.75
Victory Crew W (FF) 104726 $30.75
Victory Pullover Hood W 104727 $28.50
Victory Pullover Hood W (FF) 104727 $32.50
Victory Pullover Hood CB W 105534 $28.50
Victory Pullover Hood CB W (FF) 105534 $32.50
Victory FZ Hood W 101185 $29.50
Victory FZ Hood W (FF) 101185 $33.50
Victory 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105484 $28.50 JUNE
Victory FZ Mock W 105535 $28.50
Justice Pullover Hood W 105376 $33.75 JULY
Justice Pullover Hood W (FF) 105376 $39.00 JULY
Crush 1/4 Zip Pullover W 105377 $32.75 JULY
Seeker FZ Hood W 105374 $35.75 JULy
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STYLE NAME STYLE # EMBROIDERED  DELIVERY
PRICE MONTH

(Effective 2/1/24)

Chip Skort W 104762 | $2875 | MAY

Victory Sweatpant W | 105536 | $28.75 |

DECORATION Embroidery Heat transfer Embroidered patches
OPTIONS $4.75 up to 8500 stitches - $275forleftchest ~ $4.75 for left chest

$5.75 for 8501-10,000 stitches :
10,001 stitches or more, call for quote
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NEW ORDER WITH EMBROIDERY DESIGN

Minimum order 24 units. No charge for one
embroidery disk setup.

Additional disk setup - $75.00

We request suitable artwork be provided by the
customer. We can utilize letterhead, business
cards, matchbook covers, etc. The embroidery
disk produced from your artwork shall remain the
property of Antigua.

LARGE SIZE UPCHARGE

3XL & 4XL - $3.00 per garment
(available in select styles)

GUARANTEE & WARRANTY

Antigua guarantees its products and embroidery
against manufacturing defects only. Soiled, worn or
torn items are not exchangeable.

CORRECTIONS & CANCELLATIONS

Corrections/additions to merchandise orders are
accepted prior to production. All cancellations
must be in writing. Changes made to embroidery
disks made after approval may incur additional
charges. Merchandise orders canceled prior to
production will incur:

1. 10% restocking fee
2. Artwork fee, if applicable
3. Disk preparation fee, if applicable

All orders are non-cancellable once they are
in production.

SHIPPING

Antigua utilizes the FED EX system or Common
Carrier for larger orders. Shipping charges are
invoiced with order (no COD shipments).

All goods ship: FOB Peoria, AZ

DROP SHIPPING

Drop shipments accepted if minimum order
requirements are met.

All merchandise drop-shipped to third parties
(e.g. screen printers, embroiderers, etc.) must

be inspected for accuracy and product flaw
before decorating. Antigua is not responsible for
discrepancies on orders after decoration by an
outside embroiderer.
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EMBROIDERY

All artwork development, digitizing and embroidery
is done on site. Your company logo can be
embroidered in up to seven colors, which can be
color coordinated to the garment. Embroidery

can be positioned on the left or right chest of the
garment, on sleeves and shirt collars.

EMBROIDERY CHARGES

Embroidery charges will be applied based on the
logo stitch count as follows: Listed prices are up
to 8,500 stitches $4.75 for 8,501 to 10,000 stitches.
10,000+ stitches by quote

DECORATION CHARGES

Chenille - Add $10.00 to FF Standard Price. 500 pc
MIN per team outside of NFL.

Metallic Brush - No Upcharge. 500 pc MIN per team
outside of NFL.

Tonal Logo - No Upcharge. 500 pc MIN per team
outside of NFL.

Flex Patch - Add $3.50 to LC Standard Price. 100 pc
MIN per team.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Net 30 days from invoice date with credit approval.

No merchandise is returnable without written
authorization from Antigua. All request for return
authorization must be submitted within 3 months
of delivery.

No merchandise is shipped without credit approval.
Distribution and assortments subject to approval.
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