



GOLF PRODUCT PRICE LIST

STYLE NAME	STYLE #	EMBROIDERED PRICE (Effective 2/1/24)	DELIVERY MONTH
MEN'S POLOS	5		
Flex Polo	104591	\$14.00	
Peak Polo	104593	\$14.00	
Avalon Polo	104592	\$14.00	
Legacy Pique Polo	104271	\$20.50	
Tribute Polo	104197	\$22.00	
Spark Polo	104585	\$22.75	
Esteem Polo	104576	\$22.75	
Reprocess Polo	105588	\$23.75	JUNE
Compass Polo	104364	\$24.25	
Par 3 Polo	104829	\$26.50	
Era Polo (includes Color Blocked)	105615	\$26.50	MAY
Layout Polo	105131	\$27.25	
Tunnel Polo	105281	\$24.25	SEPTEMBER
Scheme Polo	105135	\$26.75	
Skills Polo	104910	\$26.75	
Twine Polo	105613	\$26.75	MAY
Rings Polo	105698	\$28.75	JUNE
Ellipse Polo	105638	\$28.75	JUNE
Western Polo	105707	\$28.75	MAY

MEN'S ZIPPERED PULLOVERS				
Flex 1/4 Zip Pullover	105034	\$19.00		
Peak 1/4 Zip Pullover	104595	\$19.00		
Avalon 1/4 Zip Pullover	104594	\$19.00		
Tribute 1/4 Zip Pullover	104644	\$25.25		
Reprocess 1/4 Zip Pullover	105587	\$27.75	JUNE	
Hunk 1/4 Zip Pullover	104958	\$28.75		
Intent 1/4 Zip Pullover	105640	\$28.75	MAY	

STYLE NAME	STYLE #	EMBROIDERED PRICE (Effective 2/1/24)	DELIVERY MONTH
Content 1/4 Zip Pullover	105714	\$28.75	MAY
Bright 1/4 Zip Pullover	105155	\$29.25	
Epic 1/4 Zip Pullover	104642	\$29.00	
Twine 1/4 Zip Pullover	105710	\$29.00	MAY
Tidy 1/4 Zip Pullover	105167	\$30.75	
Generation 1/4 Zip Pullover	104366	\$31.25	
Team 1/4 Zip Pullover	104646	\$32.50	
Cause 1/4 Zip Pullover	105188	\$31.25	JULY
Perilous 1/4 Zip Pullover	105470	\$32.75	JULY
Insider 1/4 Zip Pullover	105088	\$34.75	
Course 1/4 Zip Pullover	104632	\$35.00	
Spikes 2 1/4 Zip Pullover	105720	\$34.75	JULY
Certain 1/4 Zip Pullover	105432	\$39.25	AUGUST
Fortune 1/4 Zip Pullover	101184	\$39.25	

MEN'S VESTS			
Course Vest	104631	\$27.00	
Demand FZ Vest	105037	\$32.75	
Regard FZ Vest	105606	\$32.75	AUGUST
Links Golf Vest	104636	\$31.50	
Fortune FZ Vest	105632	\$32.75	JUNE

MEN'S JACKETS				
Legacy FZ Hood Jacket	104722	\$27.25		
Protect Jacket	104628	\$30.50		
Pivot Jacket	104775	\$34.75	AUGUST	
Links Golf Jacket	104536	\$33.75		
Regard Jacket	105605	\$36.75	AUGUST	
Links 2 Golf Jacket	105715	\$33.75	AUGUST	
Course Jacket	104633	\$36.50		
Objection Jacket	105036	\$36.75		
Hold Up Jacket	105431	\$41.25	SEPTEMBER	
Sway Jacket	104779	\$34.75	AUGUST	
Daily Fused Jacket	105472	\$42.75	SEPTEMBER	
Altitude Jacket	104340	\$40.75		
Swelter Jacket	105718	\$42.75	SEPTEMBER	

STYLE NAME	STYLE #	EMBROIDERED PRICE (Effective 2/1/24)	DELIVERY MONTH
М	EN'S WINDWEAR		
Brisk FZ Vest	105684	\$30.75	MAY
Brisk SS 1/4 Zip Pullover	105637	\$32.00	MAY
Brisk 1/4 Zip Pullover	105631	\$34.00	MAY
	MEN'S WOVENS		
Tending 2 LS Woven	105816	\$31.75	MAY
Flight LS Woven	104939	\$31.75	
Activate SS Woven	105582	\$28.75	JUNE
Exposure LS Woven	105581	\$31.75	JUNE
	MENIC ELECE		
Gambit 1/4 Zip Pullover	MEN'S FLEECE	\$28.50	
Victory Crew	105482	\$26.75	
Victory Crew (FF)	105482	\$30.75	
Victory Pullover Hood	101182	\$28.50	
Victory Pullover Hood (FF)	101182	\$32.50	
Victory Pullover CB Hood	105541	\$28.50	
Victory Pullover CB Hood (FF)	105541	\$32.50	
Victory 1/4 Zip Pullover	105483	\$28.50	
Victory 1/4 Zip Pullover CB	105540	\$30.75	
Victory FZ Hood	101183	\$29.50	
Victory FZ Hood (FF)	101183	\$33.50	
Victory Bomber Jacket	105538	\$30.50	
Subtle 1/4 Zip Pullover	105435	\$32.75	JULY
Cloud Pullover Hood	105650	\$33.75	JULY
Cloud Pullover Hood (FF)	105650	\$37.75	JULY
Effortless FZ Hood	105651	\$35.75	JULY
	MEN'S BOTTOMS		
Victory Sweatpant	105557	\$28.75	
		-	-
	EN'S BIG AND TALL	do / 50	
Legacy Pique Polo Tall	104357	\$24.50	
Esteem Polo Tall	104587	\$25.75	
Tribute Polo Tall	104368	\$26.00	

STYLE NAME	STYLE #	EMBROIDERED PRICE (Effective 2/1/24)	DELIVERY MONTH
Par 3 Polo Tall	105774	\$30.50	MAY
Tunnel Polo Tall	105776	\$28.25	SEPTEMBER
Ellipse Polo Tall	105775	\$32.75	JUNE
Victory Crew Tall	105779	\$30.75	AUGUST
Victory Crew Tall (FF)	105779	\$34.75	AUGUST
Victory PO Hood Tall	105778	\$32.50	AUGUST
Victory PO Hood Tall (FF)	105778	\$36.50	AUGUST
Victory FZ Hood Tall	105777	\$33.50	AUGUST
Generation Tall	104488	\$35.25	
Fortune 1/4 Zip Pullover Tall	104261	\$43.25	

WOMEN'S POLOS			
Flex Polo W	104597	\$14.00	
Peak Polo W	104599	\$14.00	
Avalon Polo W	104598	\$14.00	
S/L Tribute Polo W	104411	\$20.25	
Legacy Pique Polo W	104275	\$20.50	
Tribute Polo W	104198	\$22.00	
Reprocess Polo W	105662	\$23.75	JUNE
Compass Polo W	104365	\$24.25	
Tunnel Polo W	105678	\$24.25	SEPTEMBER
Matter Polo W	105239	\$26.50	
Layout V-Neck Polo W	105719	\$27.25	MAY
Layout S/L Polo	105717	\$24.75	MAY
Recap S/L Polo	105350	\$24.75	MAY
Era Polo W	105694	\$26.50	MAY
Rings Polo W	105712	\$28.75	JUNE

WOMEN'S	ZIPPERED PULLOVERS	
Flex 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105035 \$19.00	
Peak 1/4 Zip Pullover W	104601 \$19.00	
Avalon 1/4 Zip Pullover W	104600 \$19.00	
Fusion 1/4 Zip Pullover W	104609 \$19.00	
Tribute 1/2 Zip Pullover W	104682 \$25.25	
Reprocess 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105663 \$27.75	JUNE
Epic 1/4 Zip Pullover W	104725 \$29.00	
Intent 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105695 \$28.75	MAY
Bright 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105673 \$29.25	MAY

STYLE NAME	STYLE#	EMBROIDERED PRICE (Effective 2/1/24)	DELIVERY MONTH
Mentor 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105240	\$28.75	MAY
Daybreak 1/4 Zip Hood W	105668	\$30.75	MAY
Fortune 1/4 Zip Pullover W	101306	\$39.25	
Figure 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105408	\$40.75	SEPTEMBER

WOMEN'S VESTS			
Course Vest W	104634	\$27.00	
Experience FZ Vest W	105384	\$38.75	SEPTEMBER
Nostalgia FZ Vest W	105405	\$38.75	SEPTEMBER

WOMEN'S JACKETS				
Protect Jacket W	104629	\$30.50		
Generation Jacket W	104367	\$31.25		
Links Golf Jacket W	104537	\$33.75		
Course Jacket W	104635	\$36.50		
Links 2 Golf Jacket W	105716	\$33.75	AUGUST	
Continual Jacket W	105666	\$34.75	MAY	
Even Par Jacket W	104760	\$34.75	JULY	
Regard Jacket W	105680	\$36.75	JULY	
Altitude Jacket W	104345	\$40.75		
Universe Jacket W	105383	\$42.75	SEPTEMBER	

WOMEN'S FLEECE					
Victory Crew W	104726	\$26.75			
Victory Crew W (FF)	104726	\$30.75			
Victory Pullover Hood W	104727	\$28.50			
Victory Pullover Hood W (FF)	104727	\$32.50			
Victory Pullover Hood CB W	105534	\$28.50			
Victory Pullover Hood CB W (FF)	105534	\$32.50			
Victory FZ Hood W	101185	\$29.50			
Victory FZ Hood W (FF)	101185	\$33.50			
Victory 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105484	\$28.50	JUNE		
Victory FZ Mock W	105535	\$28.50			
Justice Pullover Hood W	105376	\$33.75	JULY		
Justice Pullover Hood W (FF)	105376	\$39.00	JULY		
Crush 1/4 Zip Pullover W	105377	\$32.75	JULY		
Seeker FZ Hood W	105374	\$35.75	JULY		

STYLE NAME	STYLE#	EMBROIDERED PRICE (Effective 2/1/24)	DELIVERY MONTH		
WOMEN'S BOTTOMS					
Chip Skort W	104762	\$28.75	MAY		
Victory Sweatpant W	105536	\$28.75			

DECORATION OPTIONS Embroidery \$4.75 up to 8500 stitches \$5.75 for 8501-10,000 stitches 10,001 stitches or more, call for quote	Heat transfer \$2.75 for left chest	Embroidered patches \$4.75 for left chest
---	---	---

NEW ORDER WITH EMBROIDERY DESIGN

Minimum order 24 units. No charge for one embroidery disk setup.

Additional disk setup - \$75.00

We request suitable artwork be provided by the customer. We can utilize letterhead, business cards, matchbook covers, etc. The embroidery disk produced from your artwork shall remain the property of Antiqua.

LARGE SIZE UPCHARGE

3XL & 4XL - \$3.00 per garment (available in select styles)

GUARANTEE & WARRANTY

Antigua guarantees its products and embroidery against manufacturing defects only. Soiled, worn or torn items are not exchangeable.

CORRECTIONS & CANCELLATIONS

Corrections/additions to merchandise orders are accepted prior to production. All cancellations must be in writing. Changes made to embroidery disks made after approval may incur additional charges. Merchandise orders canceled prior to production will incur:

- 1. 10% restocking fee
- 2. Artwork fee, if applicable
- 3. Disk preparation fee, if applicable

All orders are non-cancellable once they are in production.

SHIPPING

Antigua utilizes the FED EX system or Common Carrier for larger orders. Shipping charges are invoiced with order (no COD shipments).

All goods ship: FOB Peoria, AZ

DROP SHIPPING

Drop shipments accepted if minimum order requirements are met.

All merchandise drop-shipped to third parties (e.g. screen printers, embroiderers, etc.) must be inspected for accuracy and product flaw before decorating. Antigua is not responsible for discrepancies on orders after decoration by an outside embroiderer.

EMBROIDERY

All artwork development, digitizing and embroidery is done on site. Your company logo can be embroidered in up to seven colors, which can be color coordinated to the garment. Embroidery can be positioned on the left or right chest of the garment, on sleeves and shirt collars.

EMBROIDERY CHARGES

Embroidery charges will be applied based on the logo stitch count as follows: Listed prices are up to 8,500 stitches \$4.75 for 8,501 to 10,000 stitches. 10,000+ stitches by quote

DECORATION CHARGES

Chenille - Add \$10.00 to FF Standard Price. 500 pc MIN per team outside of NFL.

Metallic Brush - No Upcharge. 500 pc MIN per team outside of NFL.

Tonal Logo - No Upcharge. 500 pc MIN per team outside of NFL.

Flex Patch - Add \$3.50 to LC Standard Price. 100 pc MIN per team.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Net 30 days from invoice date with credit approval.

No merchandise is returnable without written authorization from Antigua. All request for return authorization must be submitted within 3 months of delivery.

No merchandise is shipped without credit approval. Distribution and assortments subject to approval.